

**In the Court of the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.

---

Case no:- Misc Exe 20/24

CIS no: 107/2024

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 13/12/24

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P. appeared today by filing vakalatnama and filed a petition praying for time for payment.

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

S/R received. Let it be kept with the case record.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

Hd. Lawyer for the petitioner strongly objected for the adjournment.

Perused the time petition and it appears that it has been mentioned that the proceedings has been stayed but no such stay order had been furnished.

But for the ends of justice a time is granted to the O.P. to furnish stay order.

Case is adjourned.

To 09/1/24 for appearance and payment.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.