

Misc Exe. 20/24

CIS no:- 107/2024

CNR No.WBPU06-001117-2024

JO Code: WB01313

Order dated 25/8/25

Today is fixed for further payment.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

The O/P makes payment of Rs.10,000/- today and the petitioner files a money receipt to that effect.

The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for withdrawing Rs.10,000/- from Judicial cash which was deposited by the O/P on 08/08/2025.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Judicial cashier is directed to pay Rs.10,000/- to the petitioner upon proper verification.

The O/P is directed to comply with the order dated 02/05/2025 passed by Ld. ADJ, Raghunathpur in Criminal Revision No.25/24 so far as the mode of payment is concerned.

To 08/09/25 for payment.

D/c by me:

Sd/- D. Ganguly
ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/- D. Ganguly
ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia