

Misc Exe 20/24  
CIS no: 107/2024

Present: Basar Nawaz A.C.J.M.-2, Raghunathpur

08-09-2025

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P. filling hazira

O.P. makes payment of ₹ 15,000/- to the petitioner through on line transaction for her maintenance.

Electronic money transfer printout is filed. Let it be kept with the case record.

Heard both sides.

Petitioner is directed to pay ₹ 20,000/- to the petitioner on the next date.

Fix 14/10/25 for further payment.

D/c by me:

Sd/ Basar Nawaz  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
2nd Court Raghunathpur  
in charge