

Misc Exe. 20/24

CIS no:- 107/2024

CNR No:WBPU06-001117-2024

JO Code: WB01313

Order dated 14/10/25:

Today is fixed further payment.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

The Ld. Advocate for the O.P has filed an adjournment petition supported by medical document.

The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner raises strong objection.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The O.P is directed to make payment of Rs.30,000/- to the petitioner on the next date i/d necessary order shall be passed.

The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files an adding petition of Rs.1,10,000/-.

Hd. both sides.

Perused. Considered.

The adding petition is allowed.

To 10/11/2025 for payment of Rs.30,000/- i/d N/O.

D/C by me:

Sd/-

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia