

Misc Exe 20/24

CIS no: 107/2024

CNR No.WBPU06-001117-2024

JO Code: WB01313

Order dated: 10/11/25

Today is fixed for payment.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

The Ld. Adv. for the O.P. files money receipt showing payment of Rs.15,000/-.

Let it be kept with the record.

He also files a petition stating that the payment made on the previous day has not been reflected in the order sheet and files another money receipt to that effect.

It is taken on record that the O.P. has paid Rs.10,000/- to the petitioner on the previous day.

He files another petition praying for time to make further payment along with medical documents.

It appears that the O.P. has not fully complied with the direction of the Court today.

Hence he is directed to pay Rs.20,000/- on the next day i.d. W/A shall be issued against him.

To 10/12/25 for payment i.d. W/A.

D/c by me:

Sd/-

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia